Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)		09/17/2008	national bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snow's/Doxsee, Inc.
Street Address:	1621 15th Street
City:	Augusta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30904
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0714454	AMERICAN ORIGINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-124620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0819

900116477

Н \$40.00

Signature:	/julie cravitz/
Date:	09/18/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=bumble bee trademark release#page1.tif source=bumble bee trademark release#page2.tif source=bumble bee trademark release#page3.tif source=bumble bee trademark release#page4.tif source=bumble bee trademark release#page5.tif source=bumble bee trademark release#page6.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Bumble Bee Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), located at 9655 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123, has heretofore granted a security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Attachment A to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent. The security interest granted in the trademarks described on Attachment A was granted and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 3461/0633.

Snow's/Doxsee, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Snow"), located at 1621 15th Street, Augusta, Georgia 30904, has heretofore granted a security interest in all of Snow's right, title and interest in the trademark listed in Attachment B to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Fleet Capital"), a Rhode Island corporation, as Administrative Agent, located at 55 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, California 91101. The security interest granted in the trademark described on Attachment B was granted and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 3029/0075.

Castleberry's Food Company, a Georgia corporation ("Castleberry"), located at P.O. Box 1010, Augusta, Georgia 30903, has heretofore granted a security interest in all of Castleberry's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Attachment C to Fleet Capital, as Administrative Agent. The security interest granted in the trademarks described on Attachment C was granted and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 3026/0379.

Bunker Hill Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bunker Hill"), located at 1621 15th Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901, has heretofore granted a security interest in all of Bunker Hill's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Attachment D to Fleet Capital, as Administrative Agent. The security interest granted in the trademarks described on Attachment D was granted and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 3029/0113.

Bank of America, N.A. hereby confirms (on behalf of itself and as successor in interest to the Fleet Capital Corporation) that it fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases the security interests in the trademarks referred to on Attachments A through D.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Anthea Del Branco

Or -17-08

Title:

Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SAN TRANCISCO	
On 9 17 08 before me,	
personally appeared ANTHEA DI	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer EL BIANO Name(s) of Signer(s)
Commission # 1790314 Notary Public - California San Francisco County MyComm. Signs Feb 1, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	2000
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	/
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMS: OF SIGNER Top of thumb	R Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Attachment A

Trademark	Registration No.
AMERICAN ORIGINAL	714,454
AUSTEX	931,904
AUSTEX	532,764
AUSTEX (Stylized)	275,915
BLACK ROCK CATTLE COMPANY	3,096,026
BRING HOME THE BEEF	3,019,074
BRING HOME THE WEST	2,965,924
BUNKER HILL	2,259,567
CASTLEBERRY'S	825,879
CASTLEBERRY'S and Design	2,041,739
CATTLE DRIVE	2,280,137
CATTLE DRIVE GOLD	3,398,877
Miscellaneous Design	691,781
MORTON HOUSE	2,096,882
MR. CLEM'S	2,348,136
TRIPLE BAR RANCH	3,163,061

Attachment A

Attachment B

Trademark	Registration No.
AMERICAN ORIGINAL	714,454

Attachment B

Attachment C

Trademark	Registration No.
AUSTEX	931,904
AUSTEX (Stylized)	275,915
AUSTEX	532,764
BLACK ROCK CATTLE COMPANY	3,096,026
BRING HOME THE BEEF	3,019,074
BRING HOME THE WEST	2,965,924
CASTLEBERRY'S	825,879
CASTLEBERRY'S and Design	2,041,739
CATTLE DRIVE	2,280,137
CATTLE DRIVE GOLD	3,398,877
MR. CLEM'S	2,348,136
TRIPLE BAR RANCH	3,163,061

Attachment C

Attachment D

Trademark	Registration No.
BUNKER HILL	2,259,567
Miscellaneous Design	691,781
MORTON HOUSE	2,096,882

Attachment D

W02-WEST:LAR\401019128.2

RECORDED: 09/18/2008